



2026:BHC-AUG:21401-DB

(1)

DPT 30.4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 30.04.2025**

P.C. :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/ undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters to continue till the next date.

Matters	Date
11 WRIT PETITION NO. 7388 OF 2023 12 WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2025 13 WRIT PETITION NO. 3452 OF 2025 15 WRIT PETITION NO. 5328 OF 2025 16 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12806 OF 2024 IN RAST/16413/2024	...18.07.2025
17 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1063 OF 2025 IN WP/10240/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3979 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10240 OF 2019 18 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3601 OF 2025 IN WP/15066/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5415 OF 2024 IN WP/15066/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11811 OF 2024 IN WP/15066/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15066 OF 2023 19 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4708 OF 2025 IN	...25.07.2025



WP/7409/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4710 OF 2025 IN WP/10896/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6539 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6068 OF 2023 IN WP/9888/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5579 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5597 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10049 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7409 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7809 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9898 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9888 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10887 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10896 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11616 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11621 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11618 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13262 OF 2021 IN WP/9888/2021 20 WRIT PETITION NO. 562 OF 2015 21 WRIT PETITION NO. 2983 OF 2025	
22 WRIT PETITION NO. 15033 OF 2017 23 WRIT PETITION NO. 10475 OF 2019 24 WRIT PETITION NO. 11052 OF 2019 25 WRIT PETITION NO. 13540 OF 2019 26 WRIT PETITION NO. 13816 OF 2019	...29.07.2025 in urgent category
27 WRIT PETITION NO. 14065 OF 2019 28 WRIT PETITION NO. 377 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5652 OF 2024 IN WP/377/2021	...30.07.2025 in urgent category



WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10165 OF 2022 IN WP/377/2021 29 WRIT PETITION NO. 1370 OF 2021 30 WRIT PETITION NO. 5648 OF 2021 31 WRIT PETITION NO. 6989 OF 2021	
32 WRIT PETITION NO. 7808 OF 2021 33 WRIT PETITION NO. 8133 OF 2021 34 WRIT PETITION NO. 8147 OF 2021 35 WRIT PETITION NO. 8573 OF 2021 36 WRIT PETITION NO. 8761 OF 2021 37 WRIT PETITION NO. 9188 OF 2021 38 WRIT PETITION NO. 13076 OF 2021 39 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2021 40 WRIT PETITION NO. 13731 OF 2021 41 WRIT PETITION NO. 13732 OF 2021	...31.07.2025 in urgent category
42 WRIT PETITION NO. 13743 OF 2021 43 WRIT PETITION NO. 13746 OF 2021 44 WRIT PETITION NO. 13749 OF 2021 45 WRIT PETITION NO. 13750 OF 2021 46 WRIT PETITION NO. 13752 OF 2021 47 WRIT PETITION NO. 286 OF 2023 48 WRIT PETITION NO. 4527 OF 2023 49 WRIT PETITION NO. 4723 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4889 OF 2025 IN WP/4723/2023 50 WRIT PETITION NO. 6002 OF 2023 51 WRIT PETITION NO. 6272 OF 2023	...01.08.2025 in urgent category
52 WRIT PETITION NO. 6384 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6388 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6406 OF 2023 53 WRIT PETITION NO. 6567 OF 2023 54 WRIT PETITION NO. 6704 OF 2023 55 WRIT PETITION NO. 6971 OF 2023 56 WRIT PETITION NO. 8261 OF 2023 57 WRIT PETITION NO. 9157 OF 2023	...04.08.2025 in urgent category



58 WRIT PETITION NO. 12243 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1254 OF 2024 IN WP/12243/2023 59 WRIT PETITION NO. 13205 OF 2023 60 WRIT PETITION NO. 14624 OF 2023 61 WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 2025	
62 WRIT PETITION NO. 1921 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4883 OF 2025 IN WP/1921/2025 63 WRIT PETITION NO. 2003 OF 2025 64 WRIT PETITION NO. 2242 OF 2025 65 WRIT PETITION NO. 2434 OF 2025 66 WRIT PETITION NO. 2492 OF 2025 67 WRIT PETITION NO. 2848 OF 2025 68 WRIT PETITION NO. 3517 OF 2025	...05.08.2025 in urgent category
69 WRIT PETITION NO. 11234 OF 2017 70 WRIT PETITION NO. 11735 OF 2017 71 WRIT PETITION NO. 13718 OF 2017 72 WRIT PETITION NO. 7613 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7624 OF 2019 73 WRIT PETITION NO. 9092 OF 2019 74 WRIT PETITION NO. 9247 OF 2019 75 WRIT PETITION NO. 12579 OF 2019 76 WRIT PETITION NO. 12884 OF 2019 77 WRIT PETITION NO. 13340 OF 2019 78 WRIT PETITION NO. 132 OF 2021	...06.08.2025
79 WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2021 80 WRIT PETITION NO. 159 OF 2021 81 WRIT PETITION NO. 172 OF 2021 82 WRIT PETITION NO. 2942 OF 2021 83 WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2021 84 WRIT PETITION NO. 634 OF 2023 85 WRIT PETITION NO. 907 OF 2023 86 WRIT PETITION NO. 1103 OF 2023 87 WRIT PETITION NO. 1127 OF 2023	...07.08.2025



88 WRIT PETITION NO. 1774 OF 2023	
89 WRIT PETITION NO. 2058 OF 2023	
90 WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2023	
91 WRIT PETITION NO. 5355 OF 2023	
92 WRIT PETITION NO. 5912 OF 2023	
93 WRIT PETITION NO. 6793 OF 2023	
94 WRIT PETITION NO. 15478 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13631 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13593 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15512 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13633 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15513 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13622 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13623 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13667 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15514 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13668 OF 2023	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15479 OF 2023	
95 WRIT PETITION NO. 492 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024	
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024	
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025 IN WP/906/2023	
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024 IN WP/66/2024	

...08.08.2025



WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1189 OF 2025 IN
WP/908/2023

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025 IN
WP/910/2023

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2865 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2853 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2859 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2024

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2024

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3753 OF 2024 IN
WP/6491/2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6536 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11225 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7729 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11267 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11227 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11221 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11222 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11228 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11223 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11268 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11224 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6513 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11226 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6433 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6430 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6431 OF 2021

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6491 OF 2021

...08.08.2025



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6492 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6624 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7526 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10085 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10966 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13314 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13286 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 909 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6041 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2292 OF 2024 IN WP/7729/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15233 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15214 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15260 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15261 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15215 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15220 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15237 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15242 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15216 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15278 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15223 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15268 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15266 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15212 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 IN WP/6430/2021	...08.08.2025
--	----------------------



WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 15761 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 863 OF 2024 IN WP/10966/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 151 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 141 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 563 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 235 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 462 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024 96 WRIT PETITION NO. 695 OF 2025 97 WRIT PETITION NO. 788 OF 2025 98 WRIT PETITION NO. 915 OF 2025	...08.08.2025
--	---------------



99 WRIT PETITION NO. 916 OF 2025 100 WRIT PETITION NO. 953 OF 2025 101 WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2025 102 WRIT PETITION NO. 2613 OF 2025 103 WRIT PETITION NO. 2990 OF 2025 104 WRIT PETITION NO. 3028 OF 2025 105 WRIT PETITION NO. 3030 OF 2025 106 WRIT PETITION NO. 3038 OF 2025 107 WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2025 108 WRIT PETITION NO. 3376 OF 2025 109 WRIT PETITION NO. 4505 OF 2025 110 WRIT PETITION NO. 4880 OF 2025 111 WRIT PETITION NO. 5367 OF 2025 112 WRIT PETITION NO. 5371 OF 2025	...11.08.2025
--	---------------

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]