



2026:BHC-AUG:21401-DB

(1)

904 wp 2899.25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 2899 OF 2025

SHANTILAL PRALHAD JAVRE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pradeep Vikramrao Tapse Patil
AGP for Respondents/State : Ms. S.S. Joshi
.....

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.
DATE : 18th July, 2025

PC. :-

Time to serve the notice on Respondent No.4 is extended by
four weeks.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[MANISH PITALE, J.]