



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2899 OF 2025

Shantilal Pralhad Javre

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. P. V. Tapse Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. V. S. Chaudhari, AGP for Respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

The Writ Petition is disposed of by directing Respondent No.4 to consider the representations of the Petitioner dated 3rd September, 2020 and 3rd January, 2025, if not already decided, within a period of 8 weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order, on its own merits, after giving opportunity of hearing to the Petitioner.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE